

Order below Exh.1 in RCS 36/2009  
Radhabai Karade and Ors Vs Vikaram Dafale and Ors  
(CNR-MHSN08-000156-2009)

The suit is of 2009.

2 The original suit for fixation of boundaries. By way of amendment, a relief of being owner by adverse possession and a decree of perpetual injunction was sought and has been allowed. The Court Commission has submitted its report. The counter claim by the original defendants for the relief of possession, has been sought by way of amendment which has been allowed, the instant day. Considering, the fact, that the proceedings has history of 2 judgments i.e., the two rounds of litigation, and further considering the fact that both the parties are delaying the final disposal and creating complications, the matter is under inspection of Hon'ble the District Court, Sangli, it is necessary to control the delay/proceedings with strict hands and see that the matter is disposed of in a time bound manner. Hence, the following

Order

The suit is listed thrice in a week, with a further direction to the parties to see that the proceedings is concluded on or before 31/04/2025.

Jath  
Date:02/04/2025

(Sanjay P.Bunde)  
Jt.C.J.J.D, Jath